
 

Key Dates and Major Events 

2024 
___________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

Term 1 
 

ELC 
 

Week 3  

• Tuesday 13 February: ELC Welcome night  

 

Week 9 

• Monday 25 – Thursday 28 March: ELC Parent Interviews 

 

Junior Campus 
 

Week 3 

• Friday 16 February: Year 6 Leadership Ceremony 

 

Week 5 

• Wednesday 28 February: SAPSASA Swimming (Year 4 – 6) 

 

Week 6 

• Tuesday 5 March: Junior Campus Class and Individual Photo Day 

 

Week 7 

• Friday 15 March: Junior School Athletics Carnival 

 

Week 9 

• Wednesday 27 – Thursday 28 March: Year 3 Camp 

 

Week 10 

• Friday 5 April: Junior School Disco (after school) 

 

Week 11 

• Wednesday 10 – Friday 12 April: Year 6 Canberra Tour 

• Friday 12 April – JP Fun Day 

  



 

Term 1 
 

Secondary Campus 
 

Week 2 

• Friday 9 February: Secondary Campus School Photo Day 

 

Week 3 

• Wednesday 14 February – Friday 16 February: Year 12 Retreat 

• Wednesday 14 February – Year 12 Induction Evening 

• Thursday 15 February: The Rite Journey Calling and Departure Ceremony 

 

Week 4 

• Tuesday 20 February: Swimming Carnival  

 

Week 5 

• Tuesday 27 February: Interschool Swimming Carnival 

 

Week 8 

• Monday 18 – Friday 22 March: Year 8 Camp 

• Monday 18 – Wednesday 20 March: Year 10 Camp 

• Tuesday 19 – Friday 22 March: Year 7 Camp 

• Thursday 21 March: Year 10 Immunisations Dose 1 & Meningococcal ACWY 1 Dose only 

• Thursday 21 – Friday 22 March: Year 11 Retreat 

• Friday 22 March: Year 12 Formal 

 

Week 10 

• Thursday 4 April: Band Bonanza 

• Friday 5 April: Welcome to the Old Scholars: Class of 2023 (5-6pm) 

  



 

Term 2 
 

ELC 
 

Week 1 

• Tuesday 30 April: Students commence 

 

Week 2 

• Wednesday 8 May: ELC Mother’s Day Morning Tea 

 

Week 4 

• Tuesday 21 May: ELC Biggest Morning Tea 

• Wednesday 22 May: National Simultaneous Storytime 

 

Week 5 

• Monday 27 May: ELC transition to Mid-Year Reception 

• Monday 27 May: ELC transition ELC3 – ELC 4 

• Wednesday 29 May: Whole School Assembly (Reconciliation Week) 

 

Week 7 

• Tuesday 11 June: Transition visits for new students into ELC3 begin 

• Saturday 15 June: P&F Quiz Night 

 

Junior Campus 
 

Week 1 

• Tuesday 30 April: Students commence 

• Friday 3 May: Year 3-6 Cross Country Carnival 

 

Week 2 

• Monday 6 – Thursday 9 May: Year 5 Camp 

 

Week 4 

• Wednesday 22 May: National Simultaneous Storytime 

 

Week 5 

• Wednesday 29 May: Whole School Assembly (Reconciliation Week) 

 

Week 6 

• Tuesday 4 June: da Vinci Decathlon (Years 5/6) 

• Wednesday 5 June: Choirs in Concert 

 

Week 7 

• Thursday 13 June: String and Woodwind Concert 

• Saturday 15 June: P&F Quiz Night 

 

 



 

 

Week 9 

• Wednesday 26 – Friday 28 June: Year 4 Mylor Adventure Camp 



 

Term 2 

 

Secondary Campus 
 

Week 1 

• Tuesday 30 April: Students commence 

 

Week 2 

• Wednesday 8 May: Secondary School Anglican Cup 

• Friday 10 May: Year 10 Career and Employment Expo 

 

Week 3 

• Friday 16 May: Year 7 Sharecase 

• Friday 17 May: House Cross Country Champs 

 

Week 4 

• Wednesday 22 and Thursday 23 May: Year 12 Drama Production 

• Thursday 23 May: Rescheduled Secondary Campus Athletics Carnival 

• Friday 24 May: House Cross Country Relay 

 

Week 5 

• Monday 27 – Friday 31 May: Year 10 Work Experience 

• Wednesday 29 May: Whole School Assembly (Reconciliation Week) 

• Friday 31 May: Year 12 Half-Way Day 

 

Week 6 

• Wednesday 5 June: Choirs in Concert 

• Wednesday 5 June: da Vinci Decathlon Year 7 

• Thursday 6 June: da Vinci Decathlon Year 9 

• Thursday 6 June: Year 10 Vaccine – Meningococcal B (Dose 2) 

 

Week 7 

• Thursday 13 June: String and Woodwind Concert 

• Saturday 15 June: P&F Quiz Night 

 

Week 8 

• Friday 21 June: Year 7/8 Disco 

• Saturday 22 June – Sunday 7 July: Vietnam Journey 

 

Week 9 

• Monday 24 – Friday 28 June: Year 10/11 Semester 1 Exam Week 

 

School Holidays 

• Sunday 7 – Friday 12 July: Senior School Ski Trip 

  



 

Term 3 
 

ELC 
 

Week 1 

• Monday 22 July: ELC Open House for new and transitioning students 

• Tuesday 23 July: Students commence 

 

Week 2 

• Tuesday 30 July: ELC Welcome Night 

 

Week 5 

• Thursday 22 August: Dads and Donuts Morning Tea 

• Friday 23 August: Book Week Dress Up Day 

 

Week 7 

• Wednesday 4 and Thursday 5 September: Grandparents and Special Friends Day 

 

Week 8 

• Monday 9 – Thursday 12 September: Parent Interviews 

 

Week 9 

• Tuesday 17 September: ELC Photo Day 

• Wednesday 18 September: ELC Photo Day 

 

School Holidays 

• Monday 7 – Wednesday 9 October: Stage 2 Trial Exams 

• Sunday 13 October: Community Spring Fair in Belair (P&F Event) 

 

Junior Campus 
 

Week 1 

• Tuesday 23 July: Students commence 

 

Week 5 

• Friday 23 August: Book Week Dress Up Day 

 

Week 7 

• Tuesday 3 September: Musical Showcase 

 
School Holidays 

• Sunday 13 October: Community Spring Fair in Belair (P&F Event) 

  



 

Term 3 
 

Secondary Campus 
 

Week 1 

• Tuesday 23 July: Students commence 

• Wednesday 24 July: School Captain Induction Assembly 

 

Week 2 

• Tuesday 30 July: Year 11&12 Subject Selections 

• Wednesday 31 July: House Captain Induction Assembly 

• Thursday 1 August: Year 10 2025 Subject Information Evening 

• Friday 2 August: Year 7 STEM Day Out 

 

Week 3 

• Thursday 8 August: Year 7 – 11 Art Exhibition opens 

 

Week 4 

• Monday 12 August: SATAC Zoom Webinar for Year 12 Students and Families 

• Wednesday 14 August: State Theatre, Year 10, 11 and 12 Drama 

• Thursday 15 August: Year 12 Subject Counselling 

• Friday 16 August: Year 11 Subject Counselling 

 

Week 5 

• Tuesday 20 August: Write a book in a day 

• Wednesday 21 August: Book Week Dress Up 

 

Week 6 

• Wednesday 28 August: Year 7 Immunisations – Papillomavirus and Diptheria Tetanus Pertussis. 

 

Week 7 

• Monday 2 – Friday 6 September: Year 9 Rite Journey Camp 

 

Week 9 

• Monday 16 September: School Musical Full Dress Rehearsal 

• Tuesday 17 September: Musical Matinee 

• Wednesday 18 – Friday 20 September: Musical Evening Performances 1, 2 and 3 

 

Week 10 

• Wednesday 25 September: The Rite Journey – The Return (Year 9 students and parents) 

 

School Holidays 

• Monday 7 – Wednesday 9 October: Stage 2 Trial Exams 

• Sunday 13 October: Community Spring Fair in Belair (P&F Event) 

 

  



 

Term 4 
 

ELC 
 

Week 1 

• Tuesday 15 October: Students commence 

 

Week 2 

• Thursday 24 October: Dental Visit 

 

Week 3 

• Monday 28 October: Dental Visit 

 

Week 7 

• Friday 29 November: ELC & Reception Blackwood Christmas Pageant 

 

Week 8 

• Tuesday 3 December: ELC3 Christmas Celebrations 

• Wednesday 4 December: ELC4 Christmas Celebrations 

 

Week 9 

• Tuesday 10 December: Last Day of Term 

 

Junior Campus 
 

Week 1 

• Tuesday 15 October: Students commence 

 

Week 3 

• Monday 28 October: Year 5 and 6 KidzBiz 

• Thursday 31 October: KidzBiz Family Evening 

 

Week 4 

• Monday 4 November: Year 5 and 6 KidzBiz 

• Friday 8 November: Festival of Ideas 

 

Week 5 

• Monday 11 November: Year 4 KidzBiz 

 

Week 7 

• Wednesday 27 November: Junior School Orientation Day 

• Friday 29 November: ELC & Reception Blackwood Christmas Pageant 

 

Week 8 

• Wednesday 4 December: Carols Evening, St Peter’s Cathedral 

 

 



 

Week 9 

• Monday 9 December: Year 6 Valedictory 

• Tuesday 10 December: Last Day of Term 

  



 

Term 4 
 

Secondary Campus 
 

Week 1 

• Tuesday 15 October: Students commence 

 

Week 2 

• Monday 21 October: Year 12 Flinders UniTEST 

• Wednesday 23 October: Year 12 House Farewells 

• Wednesday 23 October: Return to ELC (Year 12s who started in ELC) 

• Thursday 24 October: Year 12 Dress Up Day 

• Friday 25 October: Year 12 Valedictory Service 

 

Week 3 

• Monday 28 October – Friday 1 November: Year 12 Study Week 

• Thursday 31 October: Year 12 Art Exhibition 

• Saturday 2 – Sunday 3 November: The Rite Journey Relay for Life 

 

Week 4 

• Monday 4 November: SACE Stage 2 Exams begin 

• Monday 4 November: Year 10 STEM at Flinders University 

• Friday 8 November: Festival of Ideas 

 

Week 5 

• Wednesday 13 November: Grandparents Back to School 

• Friday 15 November: Orientation Day Senior School 

 

Week 6 

• Wednesday 20 November: Graduation Dinner 

 

Week 7 

• Monday 25 November: Year 10 and 11 SWOTVAC 

• Monday 25 November: Year 10 and 11 Exams begin 

• Wednesday 27 November: Orientation Day Middle School 

• Thursday 28 November: Middle School Anglican Cup 

 

Week 8 

• Wednesday 4 December: Carols Evening, St Peter’s Cathedral 

• Thursday 5 December: Class of 2025: Year 12 Orientation Day 

• Thursday 5 December: Class of 2025: Op Shop Disco and Parent Evening 

• Friday 6 December: Year 9 Casual 

 

Week 9 

• Monday 9 December: Middle School Activities Day 

• Tuesday 10 December: Taking Flight – Year 9 Celebration 

• Tuesday 10 December: Last Day of Term 

• Tuesday 10 December: Awards Night 


